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CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS

CHAPTER 345

[ Tatld

S. C. R.
(Nelson, Dahl, Duffy, Olson and Schrock)
AUTHORIZING MUNICIPAL LIQUOR STORES

A concurrent resolution for an amendment to the constitution of the
state of North Dakota authorizing municipal liquor stores.

Be It Resolved by the Senate of ihe State of North Dakota. the
House of Representatives Concurring Therein:

That the following amendment to the constitution of North
Dakota is agreed to, and shall be submitted to the qualified electors
of North Dakota for approval or re¢jection, at the general election
in November, 1952, in accordance with the provisions of section
202 of the North Dakota constitution:

§ 1.) Any city or incorporated village in this state may own,
operate and maintain a municipal liquor store or stores within
their corporate limits for the sale of aleoholic beverages, pursuant
to such regulations and restrictions as may be prescribed by law.

Filed March 6, 1951,

CHAPTER 346

S. C. R. “H”
(Rue, Strand, Spiekermeier, Thomas and Welander)

COUNTY OFFICERS

A Concurrent Resolution providing for the amendment of section 172
of the constitution' of the state of North Dakota.
Be It Resolved by the Senate of the State of North Dakota, the
House of Representatives Concurring:

That the following proposed amendment of section 173 of the
constitution of the state of North Dakota is agreed to and that the
same be submitted to the qualified electors of the state of North
Dakota for approval or rejection in accordance with the provisions
of secticn 202 of the constitution of the state of North Dakota, as
amended :

§ 1. AMENDMENT.) That section 173 of the constitution of
the state of North Dakota is hereby reenacted to read as follows:

173. At the first general election after the adoption of this
amendment, and every two years thereafter, there shall be elected
in each county, orzanized under the provision of section 172 of the
eonstitntion of the state of North Dakota, a register of deeds,
county auditor, treasurer, sheriff, state’s attorney, county judge
and a clerk of the distriet court, who shall be electors in the county
in which they are elected and who shall hold office until their
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successors are elected and qualified; provided in counties having
fifteen thousand population or lcss, the county judge shall also
be clerk of the district court; provided further that in counties
having a population of six thousand or less, the register of deeds
shall also be clerk of the district court and county judge. The
treasurer of any county shall not hold his or her respective office
for niore than four years in succession. The legislative assembly
shall enact appropriate legislation to make this amendment ef-
fective at their first session after its adoption.

Filed March 3, 1951,

CITAPTER 347

H. C. R. “D”
(Hofstrand and Beede)

INVESTMENT OF MONEYS OF THE PERMANENT SCHOOL FUND
AND OTHER EDUCATIONAL FUNDS

A concurrent resolution providing for the amendment of the constitution
of the state of North Dakota, as amended, relating to investment
(f)f ﬁnoneys of the permanent school fund and other educational
unds.

Be It Resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of
North Dakotu, the Senate Concurring therein:

The following amendment to the constitution of the state of
North Dakota is agreed to and shall be submitted to the qualified
electors of Nerth Dakota for approval or rejection at the primary
election in June, 1952, in accordance with the provisions of section
202 of the North Dakota constitution, as amended.

§ 1. AMENDMENT.) Section 162 of article IX of the con-
stitution of the state of North Dakota, as amended, is hereby re-
enacted to read as follows:

§ 162. The moneys of the permanent school fund and other
educational funds shall be invested only in bonds of school cor-
porations cr of counties, or of townships, or of municipalities
within the state, honds issued for the construction of drains nnder
autherity of law within the state, bonds of the United States,
honds of the state of North Dakota, or on first mortgages on farm
lands in this state to the extent such mortgages are guaranteed
or insured by the United States or any instrumentality thereof. or
if not so guarantecd or insured, not exceeding in amount one-half
of the actual value of any subdivision on which the same may be
loaned such value to be determined by the board of appraisal of
school lands.

Filed March 6, 1951.
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CHAPTER 348

S. C. R. “A”
(Legislative Research Committee)

LOCATION OF SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND

A concurrent resslution providing for the amendment of the constitution
of the state of North Dakota.

Be It Resolved by the Senate of the Slale of North Dakota, the
House of Representatives Concurring Therein:

The following amendment to the constitution of the state of
North Dakota is agreed to and shall be submitted to the qualified
clectors of North Dakota for approval or rejection at the primary
election in June, 1952, in accordance with the provision of section
202 of the North Dakota constiiution as amended :

““The blind asyvlum shall be known as the North Dakota
school for the blind and may be removed from the county of
Pembina to such other location as may be determined by the board
of administration to be in the best interests of the students of
such institution and the state of North Dakota.’’

Filed March 3, 1951.

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS, DISAPPROVED

LOCATION OF SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND

Prorsosed by the Thirty-First Legislative Assembly of the state of
North Dakota as Senate Concurrent Resclution B, being also
Chapter 300, Séssion Laws of 1949, providing for an amendment
of Subdivision 2 of Section 210 of Article XIX of the Constitution
cf the state of North Dakota as amended.

Disapproved June 27, 1950 77092 to T4927

GRADUATED LAND TAX

Propcsed by the Thirty-First Legislative Assembly of the state of North
Dakota as House Concurrent Resolution F, being also Chapter 359
Session Laws of 1949, providing for an amendment to the Con-
stitution of the state of North Dakota, relating to taxation and
authorizing the people or the legislature to subject property to
a progressive graduated land tax increasing according to area
or value or both.

Disapproved June 27, 1950 110567 to 38561
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